

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2007  
(CRLMP.NO(s). 16404-16405/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2007 in CRLA No. 263/1991  
& CRLA No. 419/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN ANTARAM BIRKHDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 16404-16405/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master