

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 2 5- 32 6 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 28/ 0 6 / 2 0 0 7 in CRL A No. 26 3 / 1 9 9 1 & CRL A No. 41 9 / 1 9 9 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y B E N C H AT NAG P U R)

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G A J A N A N A N T A R A M B I R K H D E & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report)

Date: 26/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsurre, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For R- 3

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Des ai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Neeru Bala

Vij)

Court Master

Court Mast

er